#2013-06

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SALARIES TO BE PAID TO THE EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON PARK, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, DESIGNATINGTHE VARIOUS POSITIONS, AMOUNTS OF SALARY AND TIME OF PAYMENT

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Audubon Park, County of Camden and State of New Jersey, Section 1. of the aforesaid Ordinance is hereby amended to read as follows:

SECTION 1. The following salaries shall be paid at the time designated to the employees of the Borough of Audubon Park, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, who hold or are appointed to the positions enumerated below, beginning January 1, 2013, date of appointment or as specifically noted.

	PAYROLL	2013ANNUAL		
POSITION	PERIOD	SALARY/RANGE		
REVENUE AND FINANCE				
Municipal Clerk	Bi-weekly	\$20,000.00 \$40,000.00	(Audubon Park) (Shared Service)	
Office Assistant	Bi-weekly	\$10.00 per hour		
Chief Financial Officer	Bi-weekly	\$6,985.08		
Accounting Clerk	Bi-weekly	\$6,000.00		
Tax Collector	Bi-weekly	\$ 2,000.00 \$11,000.00	(Audubon Park) (Shared Service)	
Deputy Treasurer	Yearly	\$11,000.00		
PUBLIC SAFETY AND AFFAIRS				
Registrar of Vital Statistics	Annually	\$1,000.00 \$ 500.00	(Audubon Park) (Shared Service)	
Deputy Registrar	Bi-weekly	\$1,000.00		
<u>LIBRARY</u>				
Librarian	Bi-weekly	\$8.00 per hour		

SECTION 2. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this amending Ordinance be and they are hereby repealed to the extent of such inconsistencies only.

Date of Introduction: October 7, 2013 Date of Adoption:		
Dawn M. Pennock, RMC Municipal Clerk		
	Lawrence E. Pennock, Mayor	

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall become effective upon its due passage and publication according

The foregoing ordinance was introduced by the Mayor and Commissioners at a meeting held on October 7, 2013. This Ordinance will be considered for adoption on final reading and public hearing to be held on November 4, 2013, at 7:00 p.m. in the Dorathea Zeoli Public Library, 20 Road C, 2nd Floor, Audubon Park, New Jersey 08106. A copy of this Ordinance is available at no charge to the general public between the hours of 10 AM to 4:00 PM, Monday through Thursday (Legal Holidays excluded), at the Office of the Municipal Clerk.

Dawn M. Pennock, Municipal Clerk

to law.